Sindh Electronic Centralized

College Admission Program

(SECCAP 2025-26)
CUT OFF 2025

PRE-MEDICAL (FEMALE) CUT OFF 2025 - 26

COLLEGE

BAMM PECHS GOVT COLLEGE FOR

FACULTY

GENDER

COLLEGE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
GCGOVERNMENT OF SINDH

1| kQzao7 | oM PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 490 89.09%
GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE MALIR

2 | KQaaoz | RN P eRie PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 478 86.91%

3 | KQ2160 | SIR SYED GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 477 86.73%
ST. LAWRANCE'S GOVT. GIRLS

4 | kQazzs | JELANWRAICESS PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 476 86.55%
KHATOON E PAKISTAN GOVT .

5 | KQzais | S oon e AT AY PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 467 84.91%
GOVT. DEGREE BOYS AND GIRLS )

6 | KQ2228 | 20t OE ST ADIUM ROAD, KARACH! | PREMEDICAL | FEMALE | 457 83.09%
GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN .

7 | kQawsy | SOVE COLL PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 453 82.36%
KHURSHEED GOVT. GIRLS DEGREE .

8 | KQzawr | oo PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 425 77.27%
SHAHEED E MILLAT GOVT.DEGREE .

9 | kQazesg | SHAHEED EMILLAS OC PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 425 77.27%

10 | KQoe1s | ABDULLAH GOVT. COLLEGE FOR PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 424 77.09%
WOMEN
GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE FOR BOYS .

11 | kQz2os | SOVTDECREE COULE PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 420 76.36%
GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE FOR

12 | KQaier | o2t E YESREE OO PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 418 76.00%
GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

13 | KQ226 | oYl oLl PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 415 75.45%
S.M.B FATIMA JINNAH GOVT. GIRLS

14 | KQezza | SMBEATMAIN PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 413 75.00%
GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

15 | KQez12 | po¥l ekl PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 402 73.00%

16 | KQ2158 | APWA GOVT.COLLEGE FORWOMEN | PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 401 72.91%
GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE .

17 | KQazss | ooyt DECREE SRS PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 400 72.73%
GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE .

18 | kQaaar | SOV DECREE SIRLS COLLES PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 397 72.18%
GOVT.GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE .

19 | KQ2250 | oo e ACH PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 393 71.45%
GOVT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN .

20 | KQ2208 | gontont £ IAGUAT PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 392 71.27%
GOVT. GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE ZAM .

21 | kozes | SAM SO PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 370 67.27%
GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE

22 | KQ2238 | BLOCK 12 GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 364 66.18%
SAFOORA GOTH
ALLAMA IQBAL GOVT GIRLS

23 | kQaer | ALAVA PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 362 65.82%

24 | KQauoz | Soul DECREECIRLSCOLLEGEAL 1 pre mepicAL | FEMALE | 358 65.00%
GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE SEC. )

25 | KQa2ez | oo\ DECRER CIRL PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 358 65.00%

26 | KQ2270 | GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE PRE-MEDICAL | FEMALE | 358 65.09%

MANGHOPIR

@

AVAILABLE ON WEBSITE:
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CUT CUT OFF
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CUT OFF 2025

GENDER

KQ2233

SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR
BHUTTO GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS
COLLEGE AZAM BASTI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

60.91%

KQ2279

GOVT. GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE
SHAHNAWAZ SHAR GOTH, GULSHAN
E IQBAL, KARACHI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

59.82%

29

KQ2244

GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE
GREEN BELT MEHMOODABAD

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

328

59.64%

30

KQ2277

GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE
GULZAR E HIJRI SCHEME -33

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

328

59.64%

31

KQ2210

GOVT GIRLS COLLEGE PIB COLONY

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

321

58.36%

32

KQ2162

GOVT. INTER GIRLS SCIENCE ARTS
/COMMERCE COLLEGE 15/C, ORANGI
TOWN

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

319

58.00%

33

KQ2236

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE FOR
WOMEN SHAHRAH-E-LIAQUAT
(CAMPUS-I11) AT PUNJABI CLUB

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

312

56.73%

34

KQ2145

GOVT. DEGREE SCIENCE AND
COMMERCE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
F.B AREA BLOCK-16 KARACHI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

308

56.00%

35

KQ2211

GOVT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
SAUDABAD

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

300

54.55%

36

KQ2179

LIAQUAT GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE
MALIR MORNING

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

299

54.36%

37

KQ2239

GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE
BUFFER ZONE SECTOR 15-A

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

292

53.09%

38

KQ2249

GOVT. DEGREE BOYS COLLEGE
QUAIDABAD

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

285

51.82%

39

KQ2159

GOVT. KARACHI COLLEGE FOR
WOMEN CHAND BIBI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

277

50.36%

40

KQ2229

GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE
SECTOR 11-1/2

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

268

48.73%

41

KQ2340

GOVERNMENT GIRLS DEGREE
COLLEGE, BLOCK-N, NORTH
NAZIMABAD KARACHI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

263

47.82%

42

KQ2214

GOVT INTER GIRLS COLLEGE LYARI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

257

46.73%

43

KQ2268

GOVERNMENT DEGREE GIRLS
COLLEGE BLOCK K

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

253

46.00%

44

KQ2263

GOVT.GIRLS ARTS AND COMMERCE
COLLEGE C-1 AREA

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

250

45.45%

45

KQ2261

GOVT. DEGREE (B AND G) COLLEGE
RAZZAKABAD KARACHI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

243

44.18%

46

KQ2271

GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE
IBRAHIM HYDRI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

243

44.18%

47

KQ2240

JAN MOHAMMAD BROHI GOVT.
DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

234

42.55%

48

KQ2269

GOVT DEGREE GIRLS SCIENCE
COLLEGE NO 5 SHAH FAISAL
COLONY

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

232

42.18%

49

KQ2305

GOVT. GIRLS SCIENCE AND ARTS
DEGREE COLLEGE, BATH ISLAND
(HIJRAT COLONY), KARACHI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

230

41.82%

50

KQ2223

RIAZ GOVT GIRLS COLLEGE
KARACHI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

223

40.55%

51

KQ2264

GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE,
LINES AREA

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

223

40.55%

@

AVAILABLE ON WEBSITE:
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GENDER i

KQ2213

GOVT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 11-F
NEW KARACHI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

40.55%

KQ2169

GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE
SECTOR 11-B NORTH KARACHI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

40.36%

54

KQ2273

BIBI ASIFA GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS
COLLEGE

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

55

KQ2245

GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE
METROVILLE SITE

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

56

KQ2267

GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE
SHAMSPEER BABA BHIT KARACHI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

57

KQ2234

GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE
QASBA COLONY

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

58

KQ2246

GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE ORANGI
TOWN 7/C

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

59

KQ2243

GOVT. GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE,
ASIFABAD PAK COLONY, DISTRICT
KEAMARI, KARACHI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

60

KQ2227

GOVT.DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE
BALDIA TOWN

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

61

KQ2237

GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE
SURJANI TOWN KARACHI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

62

KQ2302

GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE SHAHEED
RUKHSANA BEGUM, SHARAFI GOTH,
MALIR, KARACHI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

63

KQ2303

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE
KAMAL KHAN JOKHIO, GADAP
TOWN, KARACHI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

64

KQ2276

SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR
BHUTTO GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS
COLLEGE LYARI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

65

KQ2280

SHAHEED FLYING OFFICER MARIUM
MUKHTIAR GOVERNMENT GIRLS
DEGREE COLLEGE LIAQUATABAD
KARACHI IN PREMISES OF APWA
SCHOOL MARYUM MUKHTIAR
GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE
LIAQUATABAD

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

66

KQ2266

GOVT DEGREE BOYS COLLEGE
KONKAR VILLAGE

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

67

KQ2341

GOVERNMENT GIRLS DEGREE
COLLEGE, GULSHAN-E-HADEED,
KARACHI

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

68

KQ2251

GOVT GIRLS COLLEGE LANDHI -22
37/C

PRE-MEDICAL

FEMALE

220

40.00%

AVAILABLE ON WEBSITE: www.seccap.dgcs.gos.pk
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