



**PRE-MEDICAL (FEMALE) CUT OFF 2025 - 26**

S.NO	DDO CODE	COLLEGE	FACULTY	GENDER	CUT OFF	CUT OFF %
1	KQ2207	BAMM PECHS GOVT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	490	89.09%
2	KQ2202	GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE MALIR CANTT, KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	478	86.91%
3	KQ2160	SIR SYED GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	477	86.73%
4	KQ2225	ST. LAWRENCE'S GOVT. GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	476	86.55%
5	KQ2218	KHATOON E PAKISTAN GOVT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	467	84.91%
6	KQ2228	GOVT. DEGREE BOYS AND GIRLS COLLEGE STADIUM ROAD, KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	457	83.09%
7	KQ2157	GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN NAZIMABAD	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	453	82.36%
8	KQ2217	KHURSHEED GOVT. GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	425	77.27%
9	KQ2259	SHAHEED E MILLAT GOVT.DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	425	77.27%
10	KQ2215	ABDULLAH GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	424	77.09%
11	KQ2204	GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE FOR BOYS AND GIRLS BLOCK-07	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	420	76.36%
12	KQ2161	GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN BLOCK M	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	418	76.00%
13	KQ2226	GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN KORANGI 04	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	415	75.45%
14	KQ2224	S.M.B FATIMA JINNAH GOVT. GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	413	75.09%
15	KQ2212	GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN KORANGI 06	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	402	73.09%
16	KQ2158	APWA GOVT.COLLEGE FOR WOMEN	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	401	72.91%
17	KQ2255	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE SHAIKH ZAID CENTER	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	400	72.73%
18	KQ2247	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE BLOCK 13 GULISTAN E JOHAR	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	397	72.18%
19	KQ2250	GOVT.GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE KORANGI 2,1/2 KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	393	71.45%
20	KQ2208	GOVT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN SHAHRAH E LIAQUAT	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	392	71.27%
21	KQ2165	GOVT. GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE ZAM ZAMA (GIZRI)I	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	370	67.27%
22	KQ2238	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE BLOCK 12 GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR SAFOORA GOTH	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	364	66.18%
23	KQ2167	ALLAMA IQBAL GOVT GIRLS COLLEGE	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	362	65.82%
24	KQ2192	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE AL NOOR	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	358	65.09%
25	KQ2262	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE SEC. 11-I NORTH KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	358	65.09%
26	KQ2270	GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE MANGHOPIR	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	358	65.09%





S.NO	DDO CODE	COLLEGE	FACULTY	GENDER	CUT OFF	CUT OFF %
27	KQ2233	SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE AZAM BASTI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	335	60.91%
28	KQ2279	GOVT. GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE SHAHNAWAZ SHAR GOTH, GULSHAN E IQBAL, KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	329	59.82%
29	KQ2244	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE GREEN BELT MEHMOODABAD	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	328	59.64%
30	KQ2277	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE GULZAR E HIJRI SCHEME -33	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	328	59.64%
31	KQ2210	GOVT GIRLS COLLEGE PIB COLONY	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	321	58.36%
32	KQ2162	GOVT. INTER GIRLS SCIENCE ARTS /COMMERCE COLLEGE 15/C, ORANGI TOWN	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	319	58.00%
33	KQ2236	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN SHAHRAH-E-LIAQUAT (CAMPUS-II) AT PUNJABI CLUB	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	312	56.73%
34	KQ2145	GOVT. DEGREE SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN F.B AREA BLOCK-16 KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	308	56.00%
35	KQ2211	GOVT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN SAUDABAD	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	300	54.55%
36	KQ2179	LIAQUAT GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE MALIR MORNING	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	299	54.36%
37	KQ2239	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE BUFFER ZONE SECTOR 15-A	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	292	53.09%
38	KQ2249	GOVT. DEGREE BOYS COLLEGE QUAIDABAD	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	285	51.82%
39	KQ2159	GOVT. KARACHI COLLEGE FOR WOMEN CHAND BIBI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	277	50.36%
40	KQ2229	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE SECTOR 11-1/2	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	268	48.73%
41	KQ2340	GOVERNMENT GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE, BLOCK-N, NORTH NAZIMABAD KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	263	47.82%
42	KQ2214	GOVT INTER GIRLS COLLEGE LYARI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	257	46.73%
43	KQ2268	GOVERNMENT DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE BLOCK K	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	253	46.00%
44	KQ2263	GOVT.GIRLS ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE C-1 AREA	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	250	45.45%
45	KQ2261	GOVT. DEGREE (B AND G) COLLEGE RAZZAKABAD KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	243	44.18%
46	KQ2271	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE IBRAHIM HYDRI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	243	44.18%
47	KQ2240	JAN MOHAMMAD BROHI GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	234	42.55%
48	KQ2269	GOVT DEGREE GIRLS SCIENCE COLLEGE NO 5 SHAH FAISAL COLONY	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	232	42.18%
49	KQ2305	GOVT. GIRLS SCIENCE AND ARTS DEGREE COLLEGE, BATH ISLAND (HIJRAT COLONY), KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	230	41.82%
50	KQ2223	RIAZ GOVT GIRLS COLLEGE KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	223	40.55%
51	KQ2264	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE, LINES AREA	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	223	40.55%





S.NO	DDO CODE	COLLEGE	FACULTY	GENDER	CUT OFF	CUT OFF %
52	KQ2213	GOVT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 11-F NEW KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	223	40.55%
53	KQ2169	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE SECTOR 11-B NORTH KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	222	40.36%
54	KQ2273	BIBI ASIFA GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%
55	KQ2245	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE METROVILLE SITE	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%
56	KQ2267	GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE SHAMSPEER BABA BHIT KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%
57	KQ2234	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE QASBA COLONY	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%
58	KQ2246	GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE ORANGI TOWN 7/C	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%
59	KQ2243	GOVT. GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE, ASIFABAD PAK COLONY, DISTRICT KEAMARI, KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%
60	KQ2227	GOVT.DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE BALDIA TOWN	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%
61	KQ2237	GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE SURJANI TOWN KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%
62	KQ2302	GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE SHAHEED RUKHSANA BEGUM, SHARAFI GOTH, MALIR, KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%
63	KQ2303	GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE KAMAL KHAN JOKHIO, GADAP TOWN, KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%
64	KQ2276	SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE LYARI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%
65	KQ2280	SHAHEED FLYING OFFICER MARIUM MUKHTIAR GOVERNMENT GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE LIAQUATABAD KARACHI IN PREMISES OF APWA SCHOOL MARYUM MUKHTIAR GOVT. DEGREE GIRLS COLLEGE LIAQUATABAD	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%
66	KQ2266	GOVT DEGREE BOYS COLLEGE KONKAR VILLAGE	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%
67	KQ2341	GOVERNMENT GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE, GULSHAN-E-HADEED, KARACHI	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%
68	KQ2251	GOVT GIRLS COLLEGE LANDHI -22 37/C	PRE-MEDICAL	FEMALE	220	40.00%

